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3POWERFUL MINDS. PASSIONATE TEAMS. PROVEN RESULTS. 

▪ Specializes In:

▪ Enjoys:

2+ Years Administering Oracle-Hyperion Solutions @ Dentsply Sirona

Get Your Forecast Rolling at the Speed of Light

Who is Alexander Guinn?
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Committed to Leading Education & Innovation with Proven Solutions to Improve Efficiency and 
Advance Patient Care

▪ Education

▪ Development

▪ Studies

▪ Support

▪ Research

▪ Innovative Solutions

Largest Global Infrastructure in Dentistry

Get Your Forecast Rolling at the Speed of Light

About Dentsply Sirona
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▪ Specializes In:

▪ Enjoys:

5+ Years Implementing Oracle-Hyperion EPM Solutions

Get Your Forecast Rolling at the Speed of Light

Who is Garren LaFond?
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About SC&H Group

Get Your Forecast Rolling at the Speed of Light

OVERVIEW



Rolling Forecasts
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What is a Rolling Forecast?

Get Your Forecast Rolling at the Speed of Light

12-Month Rolling

Always Forecasting 12-Months Out

Act Act Act Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst

2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2020 2020 2020

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar

Sales 109,511 110,121 114,251 111,210 120,557 109,902 107,159 106,627 107,344 105,376 106,887 109,066 110,750 110,158 104,797 

Gross Profit 57,991   58,853   54,915   55,140   55,875   57,136   60,238   54,091   52,663   54,174   55,208   52,263   57,591   52,247   55,233   

SG&A 22,639   21,446   28,865   24,732   30,180   26,119   25,752   28,204   26,786   28,175   21,154   27,009   23,050   28,207   27,390   

Net Income 35,352 37,407 26,050 30,408 25,695 31,017 34,486 25,887 25,877 25,999 34,054 25,254 34,541 24,040 27,843 

Traditional Forecast

               Only Forecasts Across One Calendar Year

Act Act Act Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst

2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Sales 109,511 110,121 114,251 111,210 120,557 109,902 107,159 106,627 107,344 105,376 106,887 109,066 

Gross Profit 57,991   58,853   54,915   55,140   55,875   57,136   60,238   54,091   52,663   54,174   55,208   52,263   

SG&A 22,639   21,446   28,865   24,732   30,180   26,119   25,752   28,204   26,786   28,175   21,154   27,009   

Net Income 35,352 37,407 26,050 30,408 25,695 31,017 34,486 25,887 25,877 25,999 34,054 25,254 
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Easy As

Get Your Forecast Rolling at the Speed of Light

Rolling Forecast Key Considerations

More Precise Than

▪ Time and detail

▪ Who will be involved?

▪ What results is the business 
looking for?

▪ Training/goal setting
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I Am Here to Help!

Get Your Forecast Rolling at the Speed of Light

Stop Rolling for Now

Even the Best Forecasts Make 
You
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How to Maximize Application Flexibility

Get Your Forecast Rolling at the Speed of Light

How should I keep it 
Flexible you ask?
Actualize the Forecast Using:
• Ruleset
• RTP
• LOOP/ENDLOOP

The Bear says: “If 
you plan on rolling, 
keep it Flexible.”
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Technical Components

Get Your Forecast Rolling at the Speed of Light

How to Maximize Application Flexibility

Requirements

▪ Forecast is completed 
quarterly

▪ Actuals only copied for 
quarter-end months

▪ Ruleset

▪ Runtime Prompt

▪ Smart List

▪ LOOP/ENDLOOP
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How to Maximize Application Flexibility

Get Your Forecast Rolling at the Speed of Light

Q1 Rolling Forecast

Always Forecasting 12-Months Out

Act Act Act Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst

2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2020 2020 2020

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar

Sales 109,511 110,121 114,251 111,210 120,557 109,902 107,159 106,627 107,344 105,376 106,887 109,066 110,750 110,158 104,797 

Gross Profit 57,991   58,853   54,915   55,140   55,875   57,136   60,238   54,091   52,663   54,174   55,208   52,263   57,591   52,247   55,233   

SG&A 22,639   21,446   28,865   24,732   30,180   26,119   25,752   28,204   26,786   28,175   21,154   27,009   23,050   28,207   27,390   

Net Income 35,352 37,407 26,050 30,408 25,695 31,017 34,486 25,887 25,877 25,999 34,054 25,254 34,541 24,040 27,843 

Q2 Rolling Forecast

Always Forecasting 12-Months Out

Act Act Act Act Act Act Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst Fcst

2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Sales 109,511 110,121 114,251 111,210 120,557 109,902 107,159 106,627 107,344 105,376 106,887 109,066 110,750 110,158 104,797 110,750  110,158  104,797  

Gross Profit 57,991   58,853   54,915   55,140   55,875   57,136   60,238   54,091   52,663   54,174   55,208   52,263   57,591   52,247   55,233   57,591    52,247    55,233    

SG&A 22,639   21,446   28,865   24,732   30,180   26,119   25,752   28,204   26,786   28,175   21,154   27,009   23,050   28,207   27,390   23,050    28,207    27,390    

Net Income 35,352 37,407 26,050 30,408 25,695 31,017 34,486 25,887 25,877 25,999 34,054 25,254 34,541 24,040 27,843 34,541  24,040  27,843  
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How to Maximize Application Flexibility

Get Your Forecast Rolling at the Speed of Light

Copy Actual to Forecast Copy fresh Actuals into the Forecast

Aggregate Forecast

Currency Convert Forecast

Ruleset

Ensures that data appears correctly at upper level members in the Forecast
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How to Maximize Application Flexibility
1

2

3

4

5
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How to Maximize Application Flexibility

How the Run Time Prompt Displays in the Business Rule

Configuration of the Actual to Forecast Business Rule
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I Am Here to Help!

Get Your Forecast Rolling at the Speed of Light

Let’s Pause the Rolling Again…

Need a Break?

La Valarie 
3 Raspberries, muddled 

1 ½ Ounces Blanco Tequila 

1 Ounce Fresh Squeezed Grapefruit Juice 

¾ Ounce Fresh Squeezed Lime Juice 

¾ Ounce Simple Syrup 
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What is Hybrid Essbase?

Get Your Forecast Rolling at the Speed of Light

BSO ASOHybrid
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The Case for Implementing Hybrid Essbase

Get Your Forecast Rolling at the Speed of Light
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▪ Available starting with Hyperion 11.1.2.3.500

▪ Fully supported with 11.1.2.4

▪ Limited availability in EPBCS

Versioning

Get Your Forecast Rolling at the Speed of Light

Hybrid Essbase Design Considerations
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▪ Ideal

▪ Large and simple databases

▪ Mainly user input

▪ Several aggregating sparse dimensions

▪ Minimal calculations - aggregations and currency conversions

▪ Not Ideal

▪ Calculations focused on upper level members*

Database Composition

Get Your Forecast Rolling at the Speed of Light

Hybrid Essbase Design Considerations
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▪ Set aside ample time:

▪ Performance testing

▪ Unit testing

Testing

Get Your Forecast Rolling at the Speed of Light

Hybrid Essbase Design Considerations
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How to Enable Hybrid 
Essbase

Level 0 Data Backup

Clear Data from Essbase

Restart Essbase Services

Essbase Configuration File (Hybrid 
is Application-Specific)

1

2

3

4
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How to Enable Hybrid 
Essbase

Must set sparse parents to dynamic calc instead of store

Check application log file to ensure Hybrid is on and 
working

Ensure that upper level sparse members from these 
dimensions are not being used in calculations

Remove from FIX statements

Remove from Cross Dimensional Operators

5

6

7
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▪ EXCLUDE – Good for not copying or calculating members

Get Your Forecast Rolling at the Speed of Light

Evaluate Key Essbase Functions

▪ @SUM, @RELATIVE – Good if converting to Hybrid
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▪ Tremendous benefit

▪ Database details

▪ Contains 11 dimensions

▪ 5 of which are aggregating sparse

▪ Converted 1 dimension

▪ Database size went from 160 GB to 55 GB

▪ 200% increase in calculation speed

Get Your Forecast Rolling at the Speed of Light

The Results?
Hybrid

BSO
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…And Get Rolling.

Get Your Forecast Rolling at the Speed of Light

Moral of the Story?

Stop Doing This



28

Your Presenters

Get Your Forecast Rolling at the Speed of Light

POWERFUL MINDS

Garren LaFond
Senior

glafond@schgroup.com

410-409-3210

Alexander Guinn
Hyperion Planning & Essbase Analyst

alexander.guinn@dentsplysirona.com

717-849-4773

SC&H Group

Dentsply Sirona

POWERFUL MINDS. PASSIONATE TEAMS. PROVEN RESULTS.
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SC&H @ Booth #110

“Live” Fish Toss Contest

Make 3 Shots:

• Win Starbucks Gift 
Card

• Entered for Chance to 
Win 1 of 3 Yeti Buckets

Boat Keychains!

Swedish Fish!

Koozies!

Next Level Financial Reporting in EPRCS

Stop By and See Us in the Exhibit Hall!




